MESSKO® MSafe®  Реле Бухгольца / Buchholz relay
Инструкция по эксплуатации / Operating Instructions
BA2722549/00:  русский
english
MESSKO® Серия MSafe®: MBR25-6
MESSKO® MSafe®-Series:  MBR25-16
MBR25-G

Housing and upper part
including terminal box: Aluminium casting,
  RAL 7033 or 7038
   CAUTION
Check the amount of gas introduced.
There is a risk that a very large quantity of gas will get into
the transformer‘s oil conservator.
This test must only be performed by experts.
BA 2722549/0022
9 Приложение/Appendix
9.1 Электрическое подключение в клеммной коробке / Electrical connection via terminal box
9  Приложение/Appendix
9.2 Размеры устройства с круглым фланцем / Dimensions of devices with circular fl ange
Таблица размеров /dimension table
Тип/Type d1 d2 d3 = p.c.d. d4 Ø d5 f l1 h1 h2
MBR25-6 25/0.98“ 100/3.94“ 75/2.95“ 60/2.36“ 4 x 12/0.47“ 12,5/0.49“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR25-16 25/0.98“ 115/4.53“ 85/3.35“ 68/2.68“ 4 x 14/0.55“ 20/0.78“ 200/7.87“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR25-G 25/0.98“ - - G1 1/2“ - 14,5/0.57“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR50-6 50/1.97“ 140/5.51“ 110/4.33“ 90/3.54“ 4 x 14/0.55“ 19/0.75“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR50-16 50/1.97“ 165/6.50“ 125/4.92“ 102/4.02“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 23/0.91“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-6/4 80/3.15“ 190/7.48“ 150/5.91“ 130/5.12“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 15/0.59“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-16/8 80/3.15“ 200/7.87“ 160/6.29“ 138/5.45“ 6 x 18/0.71“
2 x M16
17,5/0.69“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-16/4 80/ 3.15“ 200/7.87“ 160/6.29“ 138/5.45“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 17,5/0.69“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
Рис. 8/Fig. 8
S1
S2
S3

d3 = Lk
 Tk / p.c.d.
В варианте устройства MBR80 с 4 отверстиями во фланце, отверстия расположены так же как в
устройстве MBR50 (см. вверху)!
In the 4 hole versions of the MBR80 the 4 fl ange hole drills are arranged as in the MBR50 (see above)!
О размерах см. таблицу размеров п. 9.2
For dimensions refer to dimension table chap. 9.2
О размерах см. таблицу
размеров п. 9.2
For dimensions refer to
dimension table chap. 9.2
BA 2722549/00 25
9.3 Размеры устройства с квадратным фланцем / Dimensions of devices with square fl ange
Таблица размеров/dimension table
Тип/Type d1 d3 = p.c.d. Ø d5 f l1 h1 h2
MBR80-CH 80/3.15“ 160/6.30“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 16/0.63“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-QU 80/3.15“ 132/5.20“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 21/0.83“ 200/7.87“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
Реле Бухгольца MSafe® MBR80-CH
MSafe® - Buchholz relay MBR80-CH
90
/